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CURRENT RATES (cont’d) 

Cross Reference Effective Rate 

6.2.1.2 $15.80 
6.2.2.2 $23.00 

Xchange Telecom LLC 
PSC Tariff No. 2 – Telephone 
Effective Date: June 15, 2022 

12.11 Residential Rates 
Service (per month) 

Basic Residential Service Plan, 
Flat Rate Residential Service Plan 
6.2.2.2Residential Lifeline Service 6.2.5 

Basic Service Access Line (No Usage) $ $1.00 
Flat Rate  $9.20 

BigTalk Plans    6.3.1.4 
BigTalk Local  $56.29 (I) 
BigTalk Metro  $57.29 (I) 
BigTalk USA  $61.79 (I) 
Offnet Surcharge  $5.00 
Lifeline plans receive a discount of $20.30 

Talk Plans    6.3.2.4 
CityTalk  $48.99 (I) 
MetroTalk $53.99 (I) 
NationTalk $59.99 (I) 
Offnet Surcharge  $5.00 (I) 
Lifeline plans receive a discount of $20.30 

Features     6.2.3.2 
Regular Multiline Hunting  
Call Waiting  
Three Way Calling  
Caller ID with Name  
Speed Dial 8  
Call Waiting ID with Name Call Forwarding 
Anonymous Call Rejection  
Call Forward Busy  
Call Forward No Answer  
Call Forward Busy/No Answer  
Distinctive Ring  
Speed Dial 30  
Repeat Dial  
Voicemail  
Call Return (*69)  
Selective Forwarding  
Ultra Call Forward  
Caller ID  
Automatic Redial 

$4.95 
$8.76 
$3.19 
$7.13 
$4.67 
$5.63 
$4.67 
$3.38 
$2.95 
$2.95 
$2.95 
$3.94 
$4.80 
$3.38 
$4.67 
$2.95 
$3.03 
$5.25 
$2.95 
$4.50 

Feature Packages, per month 
Package of 2 $9.99 
Package of 3 $13.99 

12.12 Residential Usage 
Local usage within New York City, untimed, per call $0.09 
Local Usage within New York City Bundle, for up to 90 hours per month, per month $19.99 
Additional usage in excess of 90 hours per month, applies to all flat rate plans: 

Local calls, per minute $0.01 
Regional calls, per minute $0.099 
Intrastate Toll, per minute $0.079 
Interstate toll, per minute $0.059 

------------ 
Effective Dec. 1, 2022, the lifeline subsidy portion for voice-only lifeline services provided by USAC will decrease 
by $2.00. The reduction will be offset by an increase of $2.00 by TAF. There will be no impact to the customer.  (C) 
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